

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1853 OF 2008

JOGINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for filing c/c of the Trial Ct. judgment)

Date: 14/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Gogna(A.C.)(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Gogna, learned Amicus Curiae appointed by this Court, for the appellant is not present when the matter is called.

In the facts and circumstances, we request Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, learned counsel to assist the Court in place of Mr. Rajesh Gogna,Adv.

The Registry is directed to give a complete copy of the appeal paper book to Mr. Qadri by tomorrow (15.5.2012).

List the matter on 17.5.2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master